Dronfield Urban District Council

Building Plans

Hall, Cemetery Road

Houses, Green Lane

Grammar School Sports Pavilion, Calleywhite Lane
St Johns Ambulance HQ, Farwater Lane

Extension to Dronfield Cast Co. foundry

New Road, Snape Hill Lane

New Road, off Snape Hill Lane

E & W Lucas Ltd new workshop, Sheffield Road
Miners Welfare extension, Dronfield Woodhouse
Castle Inn, alterations

Houses, Eckington Road

Houses, Coal Aston

Railway Inn, Chesterfield Road

14 houses, Coal Aston

Prestwich Works Sports Club

Houses, Stubley Lane

Kennels, Bradway

Shops and offices, Chesterfield Road

Houses, Hallowes Rise Road

Houses, Eckington Road, Coal Aston

Rebuilding of shops, Snape Hill Lane

Hyde Park Inn, alterations

Houses, Hallowes Rise

Cycle and Radio Repair shop, Eckington Road, Coal Aston
Houses, Holmley Lane

Anti-aircraft HQ, Princess Street

English Steel Corporation buildings, Calleywhite Lane
William Lee & Sons, Cupola Platform, Calleywhite Lane
Dronfield Isolation Hospital, diptheria block additions
Houses, Holmley Lane

Houses, Holmley Lane

Workshop and bungalows, Mickley Lane

Fire Station extension and alterations

Estate layout, Dyches Lane

Type B house, Kiltom Estate

Houses and shops, Bowshaw, Sheffield Road

Public House, shops and houses, Stubley Lane
Houses, Cemetery Road

Henry Boot and Sons, houses, Calleywhite Lane
Henry Boot and Sons, shops and yard, Calleywhite Lane
Houses, Holmley Lane

Houses, Hallowes Rise

Warehouse, Lea Road

Houses, Highgate Lane

Plumbers and electricians workshops, Wilson Street
English Steel Corporation Liquid Oxygen Plant, Calleywhite Lane

D566

1930
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1938
1938
1939
1939
1939
1940
1940
1944
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1946
1946
1946
1946
1946
1946



Dronfield Urban District Council

Building Plans (cont)

Houses, Highgate Lane

Shops, Stubley Lane

Foundry, William Lee & Sons, Calleywhite Lane

Wm Prestwich & Son, new factory, Calleywhite Lane
Houses, Barnes Avenue

William Prestwich & Sons Ltd factory extension, Calleywhite Lane

Houses, Highgate Lane ( Hallowes Estate)

Small Tool Factory, Wreakes Lane

Alterations, The White Swan

Football stand, Coach & Horses Football Ground for Norton
Woodseats Football Club

William Gunstone & Sons Ltd, Food Factory, Stubley Lane
Henry Boot and Sons, new office, Calleywhite Lane

W H Butler and Sons, machine shop, Lea Road

HQ accommodation for Dronfield squadron of the ATC, Hartington

Road
Core shop at The Foundry, E Lucas & Sons
W Lee & Sons, extension of Moulding shop, Calleywight Lane

D566

1946
1946
1946
1947
1947
1947
1947
1947
1947
1947

1948
1948
1948
1948

1948
1948

Wm Gunstone and Sons Ltd, redesign of food factory, Stubley Lane1948
Land for house refuse tip, Wreakes Lane 1949, 1953

Ice cream factory at The Cross, Coal Aston

Houses, Barnes Avenue, Dronfield Woodhouse
Housing,schools, health centre etc for Dronfield Pioneer
Health and Housing Society

Houses, Holmley Lane

Conversion of The Grange, High Street into Health Centre and
Clinic

Old Persons Bungalows, Manor House

Covered accommodation, Coach and Horses Football Ground,
Norton Woodseats FC

Workshop and Offices, Stubley Hollow for W A Timperley Ltd
Alterations at Yew Tree Inn, Coal Aston

R D Nicol & Co Ltd Weigh Office, Calleywhite Lane

Flats and garages, Snape Hill Estate

Housing Estate behind The Park Estate, Green Lane, for
Dronfield Pioneer Health and Housing Society Ltd

Layout of Farwater Lane area

Lea Development

Contract No 1, Howard Humphreys & Sons

Housing, Holmley Lane

Housing, Snape Hill Estate

English Steel Corporation Ltd, acetyline manifold building and
proposed oxygen evaporator building

Rest still unlisted

1949
1949
1949

1949
1949

1949
1949

1949
1949
1950
1950
1950
1950
1951
1952
1952
1952
1952
1952



