Dronfield Urban District Council	D566
Building Plans	
Hall, Cemetery Road Houses, Green Lane Grammar School Sports Pavilion, Calleywhite Lane St Johns Ambulance HQ, Farwater Lane	1930 1935 1935 1935
Extension to Dronfield Cast Co. foundry New Road, Snape Hill Lane	1935 1935
New Road, off Snape Hill Lane E & W Lucas Ltd new workshop, Sheffield Road	1935 1935
Miners Welfare extension, Dronfield Woodhouse Castle Inn, alterations	1935
Houses, Eckington Road	1936 1936
Houses, Coal Aston Railway Inn, Chesterfield Road	1936 1936
14 houses, Coal Aston Prestwich Works Sports Club	1936 1936
Houses, Stubley Lane Kennels, Bradway	1936 1936
Shops and offices, Chesterfield Road Houses, Hallowes Rise Road	1936 1936
Houses, Eckington Road, Coal Aston Rebuilding of shops, Snape Hill Lane	1936 1937
Hyde Park Inn, alterations Houses, Hallowes Rise	1937 1937
Cycle and Radio Repair shop, Eckington Road, Coal Aston Houses, Holmley Lane	1937 1937
Anti-aircraft HQ, Princess Street English Steel Corporation buildings, Calleywhite Lane	1937 1938
William Lee & Sons, Cupola Platform, Calleywhite Lane Dronfield Isolation Hospital, diptheria block additions	1938 1939
Houses, Holmley Lane Houses, Holmley Lane	1939 1939
Workshop and bungalows, Mickley Lane Fire Station extension and alterations	1940 1940
Estate layout, Dyches Lane Type B house, Kiltom Estate	1944 1945
Houses and shops, Bowshaw, Sheffield Road Public House, shops and houses, Stubley Lane	1945 1945
Houses, Cemetery Road Henry Boot and Sons, houses, Calleywhite Lane	1945 1945
Henry Boot and Sons, flouses, Calleywhite Lane Houses, Holmley Lane	1945 1946
Houses, Hallowes Rise	1946 1946
Warehouse, Lea Road Houses, Highgate Lane Rlumbers and electricians workshops. Wilson Street	1946
Plumbers and electricians workshops, Wilson Street English Steel Corporation Liquid Oxygen Plant, Calleywhite Lane	1946 1946

Dronfield Urban District Council	D566
Building Plans (cont)	
Houses, Highgate Lane Shops, Stubley Lane Foundry, William Lee & Sons, Calleywhite Lane Wm Prestwich & Son, new factory, Calleywhite Lane Houses, Barnes Avenue William Prestwich & Sons Ltd factory extension, Calleywhite Lane Houses, Highgate Lane (Hallowes Estate)	1946 1946 1946 1947 1947 1947
Small Tool Factory, Wreakes Lane Alterations, The White Swan Football stand, Coach & Horses Football Ground for Norton	1947 1947 1947
Woodseats Football Club William Gunstone & Sons Ltd, Food Factory, Stubley Lane Henry Boot and Sons, new office, Calleywhite Lane W H Butler and Sons, machine shop, Lea Road	1948 1948 1948 1948
HQ accommodation for Dronfield squadron of the ATC, Hartington Road Core shop at The Foundry, E Lucas & Sons W Lee & Sons, extension of Moulding shop, Calleywight Lane Wm Gunstone and Sons Ltd, redesign of food factory, Stubley Lane	1948 1948
	1953 1949 1949 1949
Health and Housing Society Houses, Holmley Lane Conversion of The Grange, High Street into Health Centre and	1949 1949
Clinic Old Persons Bungalows, Manor House Covered accommodation, Coach and Horses Football Ground, Norton Woodseats FC	1949 1949
Workshop and Offices, Stubley Hollow for W A Timperley Ltd Alterations at Yew Tree Inn, Coal Aston R D Nicol & Co Ltd Weigh Office, Calleywhite Lane Flats and garages, Snape Hill Estate	1949 1949 1950 1950
Housing Estate behind The Park Estate, Green Lane, for Dronfield Pioneer Health and Housing Society Ltd Layout of Farwater Lane area Lea Development	1950 1950 1951 1952
Contract No 1, Howard Humphreys & Sons Housing, Holmley Lane Housing, Snape Hill Estate	1952 1952 1952
English Steel Corporation Ltd, acetyline manifold building and proposed oxygen evaporator building	1952

Rest still unlisted